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he following table provides access to names and contact information for CRS experts on 
policy concerns relating to wildfires. Policy areas identified include federal wildfire 
policy; long-term land use management; federal firefighting assistance; federal emergency 

management policy; federal preparedness system and response plan; hazard mitigation; armed 
forces and national guard assistance; supplemental disaster funding; and disaster insurance. 
 

Legislative Issues Name/Title Phone E-mail 

Federal wildfire policy 

 Kelsi Bracmort 
Specialist in Agricultural Conservation and Natural 
Resources Policy 

7-7283 kbracmort@crs.loc.gov  

Long-term land use management 

 Kelsi Bracmort 
Specialist in Agricultural Conservation and Natural 
Resources Policy 

7-7283 kbracmort@crs.loc.gov  

Federal firefighting assistance in Department of Homeland Security 

 Lennard G. Kruger 
Specialist in Science and Technology 

7-7070 lkruger@crs.loc.gov  

Federal emergency management policy 

 Francis X. McCarthy 
Analyst in Emergency Management Policy 

7-9533 fmccarthy@crs.loc.gov  

Federal preparedness system and response plan 

 Bruce R. Lindsay 
Analyst in Emergency Management Policy 

7-3752 blindsay@crs.loc.gov  

Hazard mitigation 

 Francis X. McCarthy 
Analyst in Emergency Management Policy 

7-9533 fmccarthy@crs.loc.gov  

Armed forces and national guard assistance 

 Lawrence Kapp 
Specialist in Military Manpower Policy 

7-7609 lkapp@crs.loc.gov  

Supplemental disaster funding 

 Bruce R. Lindsay 
Analyst in Emergency Management Policy 

7-3752 blindsay@crs.loc.gov  

Disaster insurance 

 Rawle O. King 
Analyst in Financial Economics and Risk Assessment 

7-5975 rking@crs.loc.gov  

Agriculture, conservation, and rural lands assistance 

 Megan Stubbs 
Specialist in Agricultural Conservation and Natural 
Resources Policy 

7-8707 mstubbs@crs.loc.gov 
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Experts List Coordinator 
 
Kelsi Bracmort 
Specialist in Agricultural Conservation and Natural 
Resources Policy 
kbracmort@crs.loc.gov, 7-7283 

  

 


